
Timbergrove Manor Civic Club 
Board Meeting -November 29, 2016 
 
Location: Rainbow Lodge    Quorum Met See Attached Sign In Sheet 

Meeting Began:  7:08 PM   Meeting Adjourned: 8:53 PM 

Deed Restriction Enforcement (Taken out of Order) 

Request for Variance 1610 Droxford – The owners have requested in writing that TMCC grant them a 
variance after it was discovered that their proposed addition violated the rear lot set back line shown in 
the Section 11 Deed Restrictions. Their request is included in this report as an attachment.   

Since the residence is under construction, the owners have requested an expedited answer, however it 
was noted that the TMCC guidelines do not address a specific review time.  It was concluded that the by-
laws dictate that President and Vice President are members of the committee; and that the committee 
will meet to discuss and resolve the issue, if possible, before the next Board Meeting. 

Introduction – Dina Attar introduced herself and expressed her interest in volunteering. 

Officer’s Reports 

Meeting Minutes  

Following a review of the draft minutes, there was a Motion to Approve the previous meeting’s 
minutes with corrections by Darlene Wayt, which was seconded by Gary Nordstrom.  The 
Motion was approved by a show of hands. 

Treasurer’s Report 

The financial reports were distributed and Darlene questioned the entry for the insurance for 
the chemical toilets for Jaycee Park under Insurance, rather than as an Expense for Jaycee Park..  
The correction was noted and Darlene Wayt made a motion to accept the amended financial 
reports which was seconded by Leslie Hillendahl.  The motion was approved by a show of hands. 

Committee Reports 

Activities- There was a brief discussion concerning the cancellation of the event due to the 
threat of heavy rains.  It was decided to go forward with the event and that the organizers will 
monitor the weather. 

Beautification – Leslie reported that the foliage has been planted at the TMCC monuments and 
that the sprinklers have been adjusted to prevent excess water on the adjacent roadway.  She 
noted that the stone monuments are in need of cleaning and will determine what options are 
available. 

Block Captains – Carolyn’s report is attached indicating a need for additional Block Captains. 

 



Timbergrove Manor Civic Club 
Board Meeting -November 29, 2016 
 
Committee Reports Continued 

Deed Review – See above discussion of request for a set back variance. 

Environmental Affairs 

• Jaycee Park –Darlene resigned as the Chair position for Jaycee Park and Bill 
appointed Traci Riley as the Chair.  Leslie Hillendahl moved that Traci Riley be 
the Chair of the committee, which was seconded by Gary Nordstrom and 
approved by a show of hands. 

• Chemical Feed Station –  A walk thru is planned for the facility in the near 
future. 

Membership –Gary reviewed his report and indicated that memberships were down slightly 
from last year’s levels of participation, (See Attached Report). 

Neighborhood Security – Dale reviewed her report which is attached.  There is an uptick of theft 
of packages from porches which is expected during the Holiday Seasons.  There appears to be 
sufficient funding to continue the S.E.A.L. patrols until February 2017.   The committee will make 
a recommendation of a minimum reserve amount.  A request for dues and patrol funding will be 
sent out in December 2016. 

Darlene a made a motion to authorize the President to sign a renewal of the S.E.A.L. contract 
which was seconded by Leslie Hillendahl and approved by a show of hands. 

Timbergram – Jennifer reviewed her report indicating that the publication will have a profit of 
$1,242.00 for the year ending 2016. 

Timbergreeter – Carolyn’s report is attached. 

Yard of the Month – Volunteers are still needed for Section 7 &8. 

Website –No changes since last meeting.  It was discussed that the Deed Restrictions and Plats 
listed on the website need to include a disclaimer that these documents are on file with the 
Harris County Real Property Records, (H.C.R.P.R), and Harris County should be contacted 
concerning the recording information. 

Old Business –  

Chris reported that Super Neighborhood Council (SNC)-14 submitted a written request to the 
City of Houston Public Works and Engineering for a review of the existing pavement markings 
and signage around Sinclair Elementary.  This information will be forwarded to the Board when 
available. 

 

 



Timbergrove Manor Civic Club 
Board Meeting -November 29, 2016 
 
New Business 

Neighborhood Committee – Peter Davies made a motion to authorize a $100 gift certificate to 
the S.E.A.L. patrol deputy as a token of TMCC’s appreciate for his efforts during the year.  
Following discussion, the amount was amended to $50, which was seconded by Kirk Guy.  By a 
show of hands the motion was passed. 

Motion to Adjourn 

A motion to adjourn was made by Kirk Guy at 8:53 PM 

 

The FINAL meeting minutes were placed on the TMCC  Website following review and approval at the 
January 31, 2017 Board Meeting. 

Peter Davies, Secretary   ________________________________________ Date: ____________ 

 

           P. Davies FEB 3, 2017















 4:15 PM

 11/28/16

 Cash Basis

 Timbergrove Manor Civic Club

 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
 September 24 through November 28, 2016

Sep 24 - Nov 28, 16 Jan 1 - Nov 28, 16 Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

Beautification Fund 300.00 1,515.00 1,000.00

Club Dues 3,180.00 27,000.00 27,000.00

Deed Rest. Enforcement Fund 20.00 400.00 700.00

Donations-4th of July 0.00 500.00 500.00

Donations-Easter Egg Hunt 0.00 500.00 500.00

Donations-Other 154.42 2,261.63 2,000.00

Donations-Snow Fest 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

Donations-W. 11th St Park 160.00 1,540.00 500.00

Interest Income 0.00 464.91 440.00

Jaycee Park General Fund 165.00 1,060.00

Jaycee Park Port-0 Units 225.00 2,954.00 3,200.00

Neighborhood Security Fund 9,230.00 76,990.00 66,560.00

Rummage Sale Rev. 0.00 0.00 600.00

Timbergram Adv. Revenue 405.00 2,915.00 5,505.00

Total Income 13,839.42 118,100.54 111,505.00

Expense

4th of July 0.00 659.53 600.00

Bank Charges 178.03 1,140.04 1,000.00

Beautification 1,979.70 13,214.70 12,500.00

Donation-Friends of 11th Street 1,380.00 1,380.00

Donations 1,425.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

Easter Egg Hunt 0.00 891.76 800.00

General Meetings 103.43 561.14 650.00

Insurance 997.51 1,741.51 750.00

Jaycee Park Port-o Units 2,208.30 2,208.30 3,200.00

Membership 650.39 952.42 750.00

Misc./ Other 0.00 66.00 300.00

Neighborhood Security 12,288.00 63,491.08 66,860.00

Office/Postage 0.00 140.00 50.00

Professional Services 0.00 0.00 1,000.00

Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00 145.00

Rummage Sale/Shred Day Expense 0.00 0.00 700.00

Snow Fest 0.00 0.00 5,250.00

Storage Unit 0.00 440.00 440.00

Timbergram 759.00 4,668.00 5,505.00

Timbergreeters 0.00 0.00 500.00

Volunteer Dinner 1,081.66 1,081.66 1,250.00

Web Site 78.00 119.60 225.00

Total Expense 23,129.02 94,900.74 104,330.00

Net Ordinary Income -9,289.60 23,199.80 7,175.00

Net Income -9,289.60 23,199.80 7,175.00
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 4:25 PM

 11/28/16

 Cash Basis

 Timbergrove Manor Civic Club

 Balance Sheet
 As of November 28, 2016

Nov 28, 16

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

Integrity Bank CD - January 26,410.78

Integrity Bank CD - July 25,536.43

Integrity Bank Checking 77,415.34

Total Checking/Savings 129,362.55

Total Current Assets 129,362.55

TOTAL ASSETS 129,362.55

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity

Opening Bal Equity 62,608.80

Unrestrict (retained earnings) 43,553.95

Net Income 23,199.80

Total Equity 129,362.55

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 129,362.55
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 4:26 PM

 11/28/16

 Cash Basis

 Timbergrove Manor Civic Club

 Transaction Detail By Account
 September 24 through November 28, 2016

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Original Amount

Integrity Bank Checking

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit Neighborhood Security Fund 100.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 930.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 975.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 540.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 685.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 540.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,075.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 555.00

Deposit 11/06/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 235.00

Check 11/06/2016 1419 Payless Porta-Jons 12/6/16-12/6/17 Jaycee Park Port-o Units -2,208.30

Check 11/06/2016 1420 Gary Nordstrom -SPLIT- -1,130.05

Check 11/06/2016 1421 Friends of 11th Street Park -SPLIT- -2,805.00

Check 11/06/2016 1422 Bob Mitchell Insurance Renewal for Port o let insurance Insurance -997.51

Check 11/06/2016 1423 Gary Nordstrom mailing Membership -160.20

Check 11/06/2016 1424 Dale Dugas postage for mailout Membership -441.80

Check 11/06/2016 1425 Seal Security Solutions LLC Inv 31854 9/16 - 10/15 Neighborhood Security -6,656.00

Check 11/06/2016 1426 Chris Ochterbeck website theme Web Site -78.00

Check 11/06/2016 1427 Al's Lawn and Tree Service Sept 3 & 16 Beautification -1,700.00

Check 11/06/2016 1428 Apex Sprinkler and Irrigation Inc. 10/12 sprinkler repair Beautification -216.50

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 59.61

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 30.00

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 348.36

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 117.96

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 228.15

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 57.96

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 28.83

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 138.55

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 222.43

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 30.00

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 28.83

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 72.52

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 30.00

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 57.96

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 349.07

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 779.57

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.06

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 384.98

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 155.06

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 49.42

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 28.83

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 312.46

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 130.48

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 60.00

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 556.71

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 339.55

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 190.00

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 815.00

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit Neighborhood Security Fund 450.00

Deposit 11/20/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,155.00

Check 11/20/2016 1429 Janet Ruhnke Nov TG Delivery Timbergram -150.00

Check 11/20/2016 1430 Jose Hernandez Custodian Nov Mtg General Meetings -50.00

Check 11/20/2016 1431 Chris Ochterbeck Pizza & Drinks Nov Mtg General Meetings -53.43

Check 11/20/2016 1432 Prime Source Nov TG 02IM9550 Timbergram -609.00

Deposit 11/28/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 243.02

Deposit 11/28/2016 Deposit -SPLIT- 421.02

Check 11/28/2016 1433 Leslie Hillendahl Holiday sign decor Beautification -63.20

Check 11/28/2016 1434 Seal Security Solutions LLC INV 32196 Oct 16-Nov 15 Neighborhood Security -5,632.00

Total Integrity Bank Checking

TOTAL
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Jaycee Park Project Completion Info 2009-2016 
TMCC November 29, 2016 Board Meeting 

 
I resign as chair of Friends of Jaycee Park.  I will no longer continue as neighborhood point 
person for Jaycee Park vis-à-vis HPARD and HPB.  
 
I recommend that Bill appoint Traci Riley as chair of Friends of Jaycee Park and that the board 
approve this appointment. 
 
Jaycee Park Renovation 2009 – 2016 – A summary for those interested 
 

• The renovation began in 2009 and ended with the Ball Field Lighting Capital 
Improvement Project (CIP) in 2016. 

 
• $515,943.12 Private Funds from  Houston Parks Board (HPB) and the TMCC 

$423.383.00 Public Funds 
$939,326.12 Total 

 
• Public Funds (45% of total) included the tear down of the pavilion ($7,000.00); most of 

the playground equipment ($62,500.00); the CIP; and the tennis court shelter upgrade 
($353,883.00). 

 
• Private Funds (55% of total) paid for everything else:  H-E-B splash pad; Kinder 

trail/trees/exercise equipment/irrigation; Mendenhall basketball court; some 
playground equipment and installation of all playground equipment; donor plaza; 
benches and picnic tables. 

 
• ~$17, 182.00 should be in the HPB-managed fund for Jaycee Park. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Timbergrove Manor Civic Club
Membership Committee Report as of 11/28/2016

Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt
Dues 448        17,730.00    182        8,640.00     6            270.00       20          810.00      8            -         664              27,450.00      
Beautification 26          745.00         20          820.00        -         -             -         -           -         -         46                1,565.00        
Deed Restriction 9            160.00         7            180.00        -         -             -         -           -         -         16                340.00           
4th of July 1            500.00         -         -              -         -             -         -           -         -         1                  500.00           
Easter Egg Hunt 1            500.00         -         -              -         -             -         -           -         -         1                  500.00           
Snow Fest -         -               -         -              -         -             -         -           -         -         -              -                 
Security 282        49,805.00    133        25,985.00   5            800.00       14          2,400.00   -         -         434              78,990.00      
Rummage Sale -         -               -         -              -         -             -         -           -         -         -              -                 
Timbergram Ads 6            745.00         27          3,275.00     -         -             -         -           -         -         33                4,020.00        
Jaycee Park 25          845.00         9            240.00        1            25.00         -         -           -         -         35                1,110.00        
Jaycee Porto Units 18          2,731.00      3            85.00          -         -             1            138.00      -         -         22                2,954.00        
W. 11th St. Park 36          1,000.00      14          565.00        1            25.00         -         -           -         -         51                1,590.00        
Other Donation 34          1,445.00      148        777.89        3            9.62           2            40.00        -         -         187              2,272.51        
Bank Fees -         -               263        (1,144.54)    8            (36.01)        -         -           -         -         271              (1,180.55)       
2016 Total 67% 76,206.00$  27% 39,423.35$ 1% 1,093.61$  3% 3,388.00$ 2% -$       120,110.96$  
2015 Percentages 62% 29% 1% 8% 0%

Avg. Pymt
2015 
Avg.

2014
Avg.

2013
Avg.

2015 Dues Budget 27,000$       900        30.00$      
Paid Homes 27,450$       102% 664        74% 41.34$      37.91$   41.44$         36.51$           
Remaining to Budget (450)$           236        

To Meet # Homes Budget 7,080$         236        30.00$      

To Meet $ Budget -$             -         41.34$      

Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt Count Amt
2016 Total 664        27,450$       46          1,565$        16          340$          434        78,990$    110        6,654$   310              1,092$           
2015 Total 750        28,395$       62          1,313$        31          694$          409        21,538$    37          7,944$   462              1,824$           
2014 Total 734        30,000$       54          1,163$        35          1,033$       84          2,335$      5            3,625$   41                1,649$           
2013 Total 744        27,235$       20          605$           5            95$            20          620$         -         -$       93                2,750$           

Membership Statistics - Annual Comparisons

2016 Membership & Donation Information

Income
Mail Website Square Meeting/Events Other / Prepaid Total

Amount # Homes

Dues Legal Fund Security Fund
Event Sponsorship & 

Park Support
Other / Fee ReimbursementBeautification



Timbergrove Manor Civic Club
Membership Committee Report as of 11/28/2016

Section
2014 
Paid

2013 Paid
2012 
Paid

Total 
Homes

5 91                55% 113        68% 61% 59% 50% 165              
6 172              55% 184        58% 56% 61% 47% 315              
7 82                53% 95          61% 62% 65% 52% 155              
8 57                51% 64          58% 62% 63% 44% 111              
9 24                65% 23          62% 68% 65% 57% 37                

10 46                58% 52          66% 61% 57% 47% 79                
11 31                51% 42          69% 61% 64% 52% 61                
12 28                55% 35          69% 65% 63% 61% 51                
13 73                57% 72          56% 55% 55% 41% 128              
14 60                47% 70          55% 61% 56% 41% 128              

Total 664              54% 750        61% 60% 61% 48% 1,230           

2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006

Dues Paid 27,450   28,395         30,000   27,235        21,150   23,720       23,970   24,580      25,110   23,910   24,750         

Houses Paid 664        750              734        745             588        670            685        714           750        784        839              
% Paid 54% 61% 60% 61% 48% 54% 56% 58% 61% 64% 68%

TMCC Meeting Attendance

January 44          45                30          24               -         -             -         -           -         -         -              
March 21          87                40          36               -         -             -         -           -         -         -              
May 38          35                47          21               -         -             -         -           -         -         -              
September 32          28                56          35               -         -             -         -           -         -         -              
November 48          55                53          20               -         -             -         -           -         -         -              

2016 Paid  Homes 2015 Paid Homes

Membership Donation Statistics - Section Comparison

Membership Donation Statistics - Dues Annual Comparison



Timbergrove Manor Civic Club
Membership Committee Report as of 11/28/2016

  

Security by 
Section 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total

Total Amount 10,065   23,555         11,930   5,745          2,275     5,295         4,635     2,780        6,500     6,210     78,990         

Participating 
Households 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total

1 - 2 Years 27          42                17          13               2            10              10          5               9            11          146              
3 - 5 Years 12          17                10          3                 1            2                1            1               8            7            62                
6 - 10 Years 5            18                7            2                 -         3                2            2               4            3            46                

11 - 20 Years 6            16                10          5                 4            4                7            4               4            6            66                
21 - 30 Years 5            13                4            2                 2            2                -         1               3            3            35                

31 + Years 8            19                9            6                 5            7                1            5               10          9            79                
Total 63          125              57          31               14          28              21          18             38          39          434              

38% 40% 37% 28% 38% 35% 34% 35% 30% 30% 35%

Average Payment 159.76   188.44         209.30   185.32        162.50   189.11       220.71   154.44      171.05   159.23   182.00         

-           

Membership Statistics - Monthly Dues Payment Comparison

Security Payments by Section & Residency

# of Households to Reach Goal at Current Dontation Rate

January February March April May June July August September October November December

New 10 4 3 3 1 - - - - 4 6 -

Sometimes 123 54 33 13 7 1 1 4 1 25 22 -

Always 217 59 23 11 4 1 1 - 2 19 12 -

Average 363 109 68 17 12 23 12 18 43 32 33 14

2016 350 117 59 27 12 2 2 4 3 48 40 0
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Timbergrove Manor Civic Club
Membership Committee Report as of 11/28/2016

Change in 
Residency 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total

1 - 2 Years 9            20                4            4                 4            6                3            2               3            8            63                

3 - 5 Years (2)           (7)                 (2)           -              (2)           (2)               (3)           -           (1)           (2)           (21)              

6 - 10 Years (1)           (2)                 (3)           (1)                (1)           (4)               -         -           (1)           (2)           (15)              

11 - 20 Years (4)           (7)                 1            (1)                -         -             -         -           (1)           (3)           (15)              

21 - 30 Years (1)           (2)                 -         -              (1)           -             -         (1)             -         -         (5)                

31 + Years (1)           (2)                 -         (2)                -         -             -         (1)             -         (1)           (7)                

Total -         -               -         -              -         -             -         -           -         -         -              

2016 Length In 
Residence 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total

1 - 2 Years 23          51                22          20               4            16              11          5               16          21          189              
3 - 5 Years 49          56                24          14               4            12              5            4               23          23          214              
6 - 10 Years 26          50                29          17               2            10              13          7               21          17          192              

11 - 20 Years 32          65                38          24               9            10              11          15             22          19          245              
21 - 30 Years 12          28                11          8                 6            3                6            3               12          10          99                

31 + Years 23          65                31          28               12          28              15          17             34          38          291              
Total 165        315              155        111             37          79              61          51             128        128        1,230           

% Payment by 
Section 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total

1 - 2 Years 43% 51% 55% 50% 0% 50% 45% 60% 56% 38% 49%
3 - 5 Years 45% 54% 67% 57% 25% 58% 20% 50% 70% 43% 53%
6 - 10 Years 62% 42% 41% 29% 50% 60% 46% 43% 52% 35% 45%

11 - 20 Years 59% 55% 50% 50% 67% 60% 91% 60% 41% 68% 57%
21 - 30 Years 83% 64% 64% 63% 83% 67% 67% 33% 67% 30% 64%

31 + Years 61% 63% 52% 61% 83% 61% 33% 59% 59% 53% 58%
Total 55% 55% 53% 51% 65% 58% 51% 55% 57% 47% 54%

Length & Change In Residence by Section and % Payment by Section



Income

Advertiser Initial 
Balance

January March May July September November Total Due

Ad Payment Ad Payment Ad Payment Ad Payment Ad Payment Ad Payment

Efferson $ 1,200.00 $ (200.00) $ (200.00) $ (200.00) $ (200.00) $ (200.00) $ (200.00) $ 0.00

McCormick $ 840.00 $ (140.00) $ (140.00) $ (140.00) $ (140.00) $ (140.00) $ (140.00) $ 0.00

Etinger, Sharon $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ 0.00

Jennett $ 240.00 $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ 0.00

Oak Forest Vet Clinic $ 240.00 $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ (40.00) $ 0.00

Allen Frieze $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ (70.00)

Michelle Ray $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ 0.00

Valentz $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (140.00) $ (140.00)

Bryant $ 0.00

John Neundorfer $ 0.00

Tersigne - John Daugherty $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ (70.00) $ 70.00 $ 0.00

The Corkscrew $ 0.00

EC Home Decor and 
Furniture Outlet (Trish 
McCall)

$ (275.00) $ 275.00 $ (275.00) $ 275.00 $ 0.00

Alexandra Berry $ (140.00) $ 140.00 $ 0.00

St. Rose of Lima $ (40.00) $ 40.00 $ 0.00

$ 2,730.00 $ (910.00) $ 280.00 $ (910.00) $ 490.00 $ (1,185.00) $ 765.00 $ (1,185.00) $ 765.00 $ (910.00) $ 490.00 $ (810.00) $ 180.00 $ (210.00)

Income & Expenses (Accrual)

Month Expense Income

January $ 873.00 $ 910.00

March $ 759.00 $ 910.00

May $ 759.00 $ 1,185.00

July $ 759.00 $ 1,185.00

September $ 759.00 $ 910.00

November $ 759.00 $ 810.00

Total $ 4,668.00 $ 5,910.00

PNL $ 1,242.00

Timbergram 2016

$0.00

$300.00

$600.00

$900.00

$1,200.00
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Expense Income
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